
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 07/11/22) 
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Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 1474 268 232 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 1652 256 198 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 1438 230 199 
Jacobs Racing LLC 1545 185 209 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 1397 181 186 
Imark Kennel LLC 1359 162 201 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 1423 153 167 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 1410 152 157 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1415 150 179 
Xtrem Hess Racing 1305 146 177 
A Ray Kennel 1194 144 116 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 1289 132 150 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 1102 121 115 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

138 105 98 73 77 68 98 

113 80 70 74 74 91 

77 73 68 61 83 

71 59 60 72 

60 44 75 

45 76 

83 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 85 16 15 11 12 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 86 14 5 7 15 
Jacobs Racing LLC 94 14 10 7 18 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 74 13 12 12 7 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 91 13 11 9 10 
Xtrem Hess Racing 73 12 8 9 15 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 69 10 9 8 9 
Imark Kennel LLC 83 10 18 11 7 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 85 9 10 13 7 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 88 8 7 13 10 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 82 7 11 11 4 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 76 5 9 8 14 
A Ray Kennel 75 3 10 14 6 

W% 

18 
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49 
30 
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Box 

330 

548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

19 18 27 20 20 16 29 

273 287 248 240 186 174 169 

25 33 25 25 26 15 14 

8 

24 
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Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
3 

Rs Big D
Snl Ramey
Florentine 

AA 
AA 
AA 

14 
23 
27 

12 
12 
12 

85% 
52% 
44% 

AA 

A 

17.28 

17.30 

29.92 

30.03 

38.21 

38.24 

4 Js Rob Stone AA 24 11 45% B 17.38 30.15 38.37 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Bgr Jaded
Loyal Cmn In Hot
Seven Summers 
Frappe
Abbi's Frontman 

AA 
AA 
AA 
A 
AA 

19 
23 
24 
24 
26 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

47% 
39% 
37% 
37% 
34% 

C 

D 

M 

17.46 

17.60 

30.28 

30.47 

30.56 

38.57 

38.69 

10 Js Slush Fund AA 20 8 40% 
11 
12 

Keeper Cry
Oshkosh Edward 

AA 
AA 

21 
25 

8 
8 

38% 
32% 

13 
14 

Oshkosh Dally
Xtrem Chicken 

AA 
AA 

27 
19 

8 
7 

29% 
36% 

15 Snl Red Hot AA 21 7 33% 


